

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY, DAIRYING & FISHERIES

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1671

TO BE ANSWERED ON 6TH MARCH, 2018


INCLUSION UNDER KISAN CREDIT CARDS


1671.     SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:


Will the MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृषि और ककसान कल्याण मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that the Government has included the fisheries and animal husbandry sectors under the Kisan Credit Cards; and


(b) If so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE


         (SHRIMATI KRISHNA RAJ)


(a) & (b) Yes, Madam. Hon’ble Finance Minister in his budget Speech 2018-19 has proposed to extend the facility of Kisan Credit Cards to fisheries and animal husbandry farmers especially small and marginal farmers to help them meet their working capitals needs.
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